SOLA Sport Pty Ltd—MY14 and MY15 Bianchi Sempre Pro and Oltre XR1 AS029 Stem

PRA number

2015/14900

Published date

Product description

The affected part is the AS029 stem. This part was included on 2014 and 2015 year model Bianchi Sempre Pro and Bianchi Oltre XR1 bicycles
As029 stem pic
Identifying features
Please see the attached list for affected stock keeping units (SKU).

Other identifying numbers

Please see the attached list for affected stock keeping units (SKU).

What are the defects?

A faulty stem may damage the fork at the front side of the steerer tube in the location where the stem is clamped to the handlebar.

What are the hazards?

If the defect occurs, this may damage the fork and cause the rider to lose control and pose a fall hazard to the cyclist.

What should consumers do?

Consumers should stop riding their bicycle immediately and return the bicycle to the place of purchase, or another Bianchi dealer for inspection.

Traders who sold this product

Sold through Independent Bicycle dealers within Australia

Where the product was sold

Nationally

Dates available for sale

-

Recall advertisements and supporting documentation

Responsible regulator

Australian Competition and Consumer Commission is the responsible regulator for this recall.

Product category